

12
CS DJ ADJ 959/23
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

23.12.2023

Present: None.

Defendants no. 1 to 9 served on 05.12.2023. Defendant no. 12 served on 28.11.2023. Defendants no. 10 and 11 remain unserved. As per the RC, the address could not be found and process qua Defendants no. 10 and 11 not received back as it is an out of station address.

The Defendants who have been served are directed to file WS within the statutory period of time along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the Defendants who are unserved on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter come up for report of service qua unserved Defendants, completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **06.04.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.12.2023 (A)

At 10:35 AM

At this stage, Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff and Defendants no. 1 and 5 have appeared before the Court. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Defendants no. 1 and 5 and same is taken on record. Let WS be filed by the Defendants no. 1 and 5

within the statutory period remaining to them along with advance copy to the opposite party.

They have been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.12.2023 (A)