

7

CS DJ ADJ 959/23
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

06.04.2024

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. B.S.Kharb, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 8.

All defendants have been served apart from
defendants no.10 and 11. Memo of appearance has been filed on
behalf of defendants no.2,3,4,7 and 8. Same is taken on record.

Summons for settlement of issues issued to
defendant no.10 and 11 have been received back unserved. Let
fresh summons be issued to them on filing of PF/RC within a
week.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 8 seeks some
time to file Written Statement. Let the same be filed within 2
weeks.

All defendants who have been served but not filed
Written Statement are given last and final opportunity to file the
same within 2 weeks failing which their right to file Written
Statement would be closed.

Put up for report of service of defendants no.10 and
11 / further proceedings on **16.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.04.2024