

12  
CS DJ ADJ 959/23  
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

16.08.2024

Present : Naveen Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. B.S.Kharb, Id. Counsel for defendants.

Process not received back qua defendants no.10 and 11 being out of station. RC not sent due to shortage of postage stamps.

Plaintiff to take steps for issuance of RC.

Written Statement is purportedly filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4, however, it is noticed that Written Statement is only accompanied by affidavit of defendant Sachin and not other defendants. Therefore, the same can only be considered as Written Statement on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has sought one opportunity to file affidavit on behalf of defendants no.2,3 and 4.

Considering the submissions, last and final opportunity is granted to file affidavit on behalf of defendants no.2,3 and 4 subject to cost of Rs.1500/- to be paid by each of the defendants to the opposite party on the next date. Affidavit to be filed within one week.

Since Written Statements on behalf of remaining defendants has not been filed within the stipulated time, their right to file Written Statement is closed and defence is struck off.

To come up for completion of pleadings / framing of issues on  
23.11.2024.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**16.08.2024**