

10  
CS DJ ADJ 959/23  
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

**23.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. B.S. Kharb, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 along  
with Defendant no. 1.

Report not received back qua Defendants no. 10 and 11.  
Therefore, they remain unserved.

Affidavit filed on behalf of Defendants no. 2, 3 and 4 in  
support of the joint WS earlier filed on behalf of Defendant no. 1.

Cost paid by the Defendants no. 1, 2, 3 and 4 in terms of  
previous order. WS is therefore, taken on record qua Defendants no. 2 to 4.

Plaintiff shall file Replication within two weeks along  
with advance copy to the opposite party.

Concerned SDM is directed to file the report with  
respect to the valuation of the suit property by the next date of hearing.

Let court notice be issued to the concerned SDM in view  
of the aforesaid directions.

List for further proceedings on **22.02.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**23.11.2024 (A)**