

19 CS DJ ADJ 959/23
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

23.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. Prateek Bura, Ld. proxy counsel on
behalf of Bar.

Defendant is present in person.

Valuation report has been filed by the SDM
concerned. Same is taken on record.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of defendant
no.10 and 11 on filing of PF/speed post/AD returnable on
01.11.2025.

Reply be also filed by the plaintiff as last
opportunity.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.08.2025