

**5 CS DJ ADJ 959/23**  
**JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS**

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. B. S. Kharb Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Last opportunity given to the plaintiff to serve defendant no.10 and 11, failing which the suit shall be liable to be dismissed, on filing of PF/speed post/AD returnable for **09.01.2026**. Dasti be given as well.

Remaining defendants are proceeded with ex parte.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.11.2025**