

22 CS DJ ADJ 959/23  
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Sh. B.S. Kharb, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1 to 4.

Tracking report has been filed, which indicates that the Speed Post was duly delivered to defendant no.10 and defendant no.12 alone. Defendant no.11 is not served.

Fresh summons be issued to defendant no.11. Tracking report of defendant no.11 be filed. Dasti be given as well.

List on **13.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.02.2026**