

24 CS DJ ADJ 959/23
JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 is present in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already filed the dasti summons duly received by defendant no.11 online. He will file hard copy alongwith affidavit during the course of the day.

Let WS on behalf of remaining defendants, if any i.e. defendant no.10, 11 and 12 be awaited as last opportunity for 17.04.2026.

Let status quo with regard to title and possession be maintained till the NDOH.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026