

**20 CS DJ ADJ 959/23**  
**JAI CHAND Vs. SACHIN AND ORS**

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Defendant no.1 in person.

Dasti summons duly served on defendant no.11 Smt. Bala Devi have been placed on record alongwith the affidavit of the plaintiff.

In view thereof, the defendant no.11 is also duly served.

None has appeared on behalf of the said defendant. No WS has been filed. Accordingly, defendant no.11 is proceeded with ex-parte.

Defendant no.1 is present in person.

It is noticed that the WS of defendant no.1 has been adopted by defendant no.2, 3 and 4.

List this matter for framing of issues on **15.07.2026**.

Interim order to continue.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/17.04.2026**